IBSHY Insulated Braided Conductor for Compact Circuit Breakers
IBSHY is the ideal ready-to-install flexible wire replacement solution that is specifically designed for connections from compact
molded case circuit breakers with typical current rating of 125/160 A to copper busbar . The IBSHY connects to the front access
terminals of the breakers without any additional accessories, such as angular connectors, spreaders, ring terminal connectors or
extenders. IBSHY is available in cross section of 32 mm² (63.15 kcmil), lengths from 230 to 830 mm (9.1" to 32.7"). Manufactured
in an ISO 9001 certified proprietary automated facility, IBSHY is formed by weaving high-quality electrolytic copper wire to form a
durable low voltage connector with maximum flexibility that allows for more compact power connections to circuit breakers. The
IBSHY allows users to reduce the total size and weight of the installation, improving both design flexibility and assembly aesthetics.

Typical Application Current Rating: 160 A
Finish: Tinned
Material: Copper, Glass Fibre Reinforced Silicone
Flammability Rating: UL® 1441 VW-1
Max Working Voltage, IEC (Ui): 1,000 VAC, 1,500 VDC
Peak Short Circuit Current (Ipk): 15 kA
Wire Diameter: 0.15 mm
Working Temperature: -60 to 250 °C
Complies With: IEC® 60439.1, IEC® 61439.1
Part Number Article
Number Cross Section Length
L A B C D Hole Size 1
HS1
Hole Size 2
HS2
IBSHY32-230 558584 32 mm² 230 mm 11 mm 25 mm 3 mm 5 mm 6.5 mm 10.5 mm
IBSHY32-330 558586 32 mm² 330 mm 11 mm 25 mm 3 mm 5 mm 6.5 mm 10.5 mm
IBSHY32-365 558587 32 mm² 365 mm 11 mm 25 mm 3 mm 5 mm 6.5 mm 10.5 mm
IBSHY32-430 558588 32 mm² 430 mm 11 mm 25 mm 3 mm 5 mm 6.5 mm 10.5 mm
IBSHY32-500 558589 32 mm² 500 mm 11 mm 25 mm 3 mm 5 mm 6.5 mm 10.5 mm
IBSHY32-565 558591 32 mm² 565 mm 11 mm 25 mm 3 mm 5 mm 6.5 mm 10.5 mm
IBSHY32-630 558592 32 mm² 630 mm 11 mm 25 mm 3 mm 5 mm 6.5 mm 10.5 mm
IBSHY32-700 558593 32 mm² 700 mm 11 mm 25 mm 3 mm 5 mm 6.5 mm 10.5 mm
IBSHY32-765 558594 32 mm² 765 mm 11 mm 25 mm 3 mm 5 mm 6.5 mm 10.5 mm
IBSHY32-830 558595 32 mm² 830 mm 11 mm 25 mm 3 mm 5 mm 6.5 mm 10.5 mm
Maximum Ampacity Ratings
Cross
Section
(mm²/